Code PAP

Procurement Program /
Project

PMO/
End-
User

Mode of
Procure
ment

Actual Procurement Activity

Pre-Proc
Conference

Ads/Post of
1B

Pre-Bid
Conf

Eligibility
Check

Sub/Open
of Bids

Bid
Evaluation

Post Qual

Notice of
Award

Contract
Signing

Notice to
Proceed

Delivery/
Completion

Inspection &
Acceptance

Source of Funds

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

18HF0089

3001042036
19000

Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose
Building (Brgys.Langub, Lunas,
Old Bago, Tagbobungay),
Asturias, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

03/28/2018

04/04/2018

04/04/2018

04/16/2018

04/16/2018

04/17/2018

04/19/2018

04/20/2018

04/23/2018

04/25/2018

CY 2018 GAA

18HF0090

3103041001
77000

Rehabilitation /Major Re pair of
Bridge at Tutay Br.
(B0O0539CB) along
Toledo-Pinamungahan-
Aloguinsan-Mantalongon Rd

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

03/28/2018

04/04/2018

04/04/2018

04/16/2018

04/16/2018

04/17/2018

04/19/2018

04/20/2018

04/23/2018

04/25/2018

CY 2018 GAA

18HF0091

3103041001
74000

Rehabilitation /Major Repair of
Bridge at Campanga Br.
(B0O0056CB) along Barili-
Mantayupan Rd

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

03/28/2018

04/04/2018

04/04/2018

04/16/2018

04/16/2018

04/17/2018

04/19/2018

04/20/2018

04/23/2018

04/25/2018

CY 2018 GAA

18HF0092

3101091001
09000

Construction of Road Slope
Protection Structure - Tapal
(Carcar) Zaragosa- Olango-
Aloguinsan Rd - K0082 + 210 -
K0082 + 350, KO082 + 425 -
K0082 + 465, KO083 + 414 -
KO0083 + 45 K0083 + 884 -
K0084 + 000, KO086 + 220 -
K0086 + 300

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/05/2018

04/12/2018

04/12/2018

04/24/2018

04/24/2018

04/25/2018

04/27/2018

04/30/2018

05/02/2018

05/04/2018

CY 2018 GAA

18HF0093

3002031004
29000

Road Concreting including
Replacement of Existing
Structure, Triple barrel RCBC
(9mx2m) and Slope Protection,
Brgy. Bago - Sta. Rita Road
leading to Buswang Lake, Brgy.
Bago, Asturias, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/05/2018

04/12/2018

04/12/2018

04/24/2018

04/24/2018

04/25/2018

04/27/2018

04/30/2018

05/02/2018

05/04/2018

CY 2018 GAA
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Code PAP

Procurement Program /
Project

PMO!
End-
User

Mode of
Procure
ment

Actual Procurement Activity

Pre-Proc
Conference

Ads/Post of
1B

Pre-Bid
Conf

Eligibility
Check

Sub/Open
of Bids

Bid

Evaluation posteuar

Notice of
Award

Notice to
Proceed

Contract
Signing

Delivery/
Completion

Inspection &
Acceptance

Source of Funds

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

3001162010
74000

18HF0094

Improvement/Concreting of
Barangay Sta. Lucia-Antipolo-
Sto. Nifo Road leading to
Malabago Beach Resort,
Policious Water Park, Tabing
Dagat of Asturias and Molobolo
Spring, Asturias and Tuburan,
Cebu

Barangay Sta. Lucia-Antipolo-
Sto. Nino Road leading to
Malabago Beach Resort,
Policious Water Park, Tabing
Dagat of Asturias and
Molobolo Spring, Asturias
and Tuburan, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/05/2018

04/12/2018

04/12/2018

04/24/2018

04/24/2018

04/25/2018 | 04/27/2018

04/30/2018

05/02/2018 | 05/04/2018

CY 2018 GAA

3102032008
98000

18HF0095

Concreting of Sitio Lower
Awihao FMR, Brgy. Awihao,
Toledo City, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/06/2018

04/12/2018

04/24/2018

04/24/2018

04/25/2018 | 04/26/2018

04/30/2018

05/02/2018 | 05/04/2018

DA 2018

3102032008
94000

18HF0096

Concreting of Brgy. Guiwanon
FMR, Brgy. Guiwanon, Barili,
Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/06/2018

04/12/2018

04/24/2018

04/24/2018

04/25/2018 | 04/26/2018

04/30/2018

05/02/2018 | 05/04/2018

DA 2018

3102032008
99000

18HF0097

Concreting of Brgy. Loay FMR,
Brgy. Loay, Toledo City, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/06/2018

04/12/2018

04/24/2018

04/24/2018

04/25/2018 | 04/26/2018

04/30/2018

05/02/2018 | 05/04/2018

DA 2018

3102032008
92000

18HF0098

Concreting of Brgy. Maigang
FMR, Brgy. Maigang, Barili,
Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/06/2018

04/12/2018

04/24/2018

04/24/2018

04/25/2018 | 04/26/2018

04/30/2018

05/02/2018 | 05/04/2018

DA 2018

3102032008
97000

18HF0099

Concreting of Purok Adelfa-
Sinungkulan Falls FMR, Brgy.
Lamac, Pinamungajan, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/19/2018

04/12/2018

04/24/2018

04/24/2018

04/25/2018 | 04/26/2018

04/30/2018

05/02/2018 | 05/04/2018

DA 2018

3102032008
90000

18HF0100

Concreting of Brgy. Luhod-
Brgy. Kangdampas FMR, Brgy.
Luhod-Brgy. Kangdampas,

Barili Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/20/2018

04/26/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/09/2018 | 05/10/2018

05/14/2018

05/15/2018 | 05/17/2018

DA 2018
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Code PAP

Procurement Program /
Project

PMO/
End-
User

Mode of
Procure
ment

Actual Procurement Activity

Pre-Proc
Conference

Ads/Post of
1B

Pre-Bid
Conf

Eligibility
Check

Sub/Open
of Bids

Bid

Evaluation pestgudt

Notice of

Award

Contract
Signing

Notice to
Proceed

Delivery/
Completion

Inspection &
Acceptance

Source of Funds

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

3102032008
95000

18HF0101

Concreting of Brgy. Japitan-
Brgy. Candugay FMR, Brgy.
Japitan-Brgy. Candugay, Barili,
Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/20/2018

04/26/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/09/2018 | 05/10/2018

05/14/2018

05/15/2018

05/17/2018

DA 2018

3102032008
91000

18HF0102

Concreting of Sitio Malingin-
Brgy. Gunting FMR, Brgy.
Gunting, Barili, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/20/2018

04/26/2018

05/08/2018

05/08/2018

05/09/2018 | 05/10/2018

05/14/2018

05/15/2018

05/17/2018

DA 2018

3002031004
31000

18HF0103

Road Concreting/Recon
struction, Brgy. Lacdon -
Cambuhawe Road leading to
Cambuhawe Spring, Brgy.
Cambuhawe, Balamban, Cebu
Barangay Sta. Lucia-Antipolo-
Sto. Nifio Road leading to
Malabago Beach
Resort,Policious Water Park,
Tabing Dagat of Asturias and
Molobolo Spring, Asturias
and Tuburan, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/23/2018

04/30/2018

04/30/2018

05/16/2018

05/16/2018

05/17/2018 | 05/21/2018

05/22/2018

05/23/2018

05/25/2018

CY 2018 GAA

3002031004
32000

18HF0104

Road Concreting, Brgy.
Mangoto - Sambagon - Busay
Road leading to Busagak Falls,
Mangoto, Pinamungahan, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/23/2018

04/30/2018

04/30/2018

05/16/2018

05/16/2018

05/17/2018 | 05/21/2018

05/22/2018

05/23/2018

05/25/2018

CY 2018 GAA

3002031000
27000

18HF0105

Road Concreting Access Road
leading to Mt. Manunggal, Brgy.
Sunog, Balamban, Cebu

Const.
Section

Publ
Bidding

04/23/2018

04/30/2018

04/30/2018

05/16/2018

05/16/2018

05/17/2018 | 05/21/2018

05/22/2018

05/23/2018

05/25/2018

CY 2018 GAA

3001042036
22000

18HF0106

Rehabilitation of Multipyrpose
Building, Brgy.Saksak,
Asturias, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/23/2018

04/30/2018

04/30/2018

-

05/16/2018

05/16/2018

05/17/2018 | 05/21/2018

05/22/2018

-

05/23/2018

05/25/2018

CY 2018 GAA
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Code PAP

Procurement Program /
Project

PMO/
End-
User

Mode of
Procure
ment

Actual Procurement Activity

Pre-Proc
Conference

Ads/Post of
B

Pre-Bid
Conf

Eligibility
Check

Sub/Open
of Bids

Bid
Evaluation

Post Qual

Notice of
Award

Contract
Signing

Notice to
Proceed

Delivery/
Completion

Inspection &
Acceptance

Source of Funds

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

3002051000
11000

18HF0107

Construction of Rainwater
Collection System (RWCS):
Mantalongon NHS, Barili, Cebu,
Cagay NHS, Barili Cebu,
Anislag NHS, Pinamungajan,
Cebu, Lut-od NHS,
Pinamungajan, Cebu, Angilan
NHS, Aloguinsan, Cebu,
Bulongan ES, Toledo City, Sam-
ang ES, Toledo City, Luray Day
& Night NHS, Toledo City, Gen.
Climaco NHS, Toledo City,
Toledo NVS, Toledo City,
Cebu, Nangka NHS, Balamban,
Cebu, Gaas NHS, Baamban
Cebu, JOse Chna JO MNHS,
Balamban Cebu, Sta. Rita
NHS, Asturias, Cebu, Sta.
Lucia NHS, Asturias Cebu,
Colonia NHS, Tuburan, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

04/24/2018

04/30/2018

05/16/2018

05/16/2018

05/17/2018

05/18/2018

05/22/2018

05/23/2018

05/25/2018

SR2018-02-003843

3102032008
93000

18HF0112

Concreting of Brgy. Bugtong
Kawayan FMR, Brgy. Bugtong,

“onst.
Section

Public
Bidding

05/04/2018

05/10/2018

05/22/2018

05/22/2018

05/23/2018

05/24/2018

05/28/2018

05/29/2018

05/31/2018

DA 2018

3102032008
96000

18HF0113

Concreting of Brgy.
Guibuangan- Brgy. Luyo FMR,
Brgy. Guibuangan & Brgy.
Luyo, Barili, Cebu

Const.
Section

Publ
Bidding

05/04/2018

05/10/2018

05/22/2018

05/22/2018

05/23/2018

05/24/2018

05/28/2018

05/29/2018

05/31/2018

DA 2018

3201011018
99000

18HF0114

Construction of Revetment

(rubble conrete) at Alegria-

Langoyon River Basin, Sta.
4+757.5 - Sta. 5+130, Brgy.
Alegria, Tuburan, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

05/03/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/22/2018

05/22/2018

05/23/2018

05/25/2018

05/28/2018

05/29/2018

05/31/2018

CY 2018 GAA

3201011018
98000

18HFO115 -~

Construction of Revetment
(rubble concrete) at Langoyon
River Basin, Sta. 1+100 - Sta.
1+372, Brgy. Langoyon,
Tuburan, Cebu

Const.
Section

Public
Bidding

05/03/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/22/2018

05/22/2018

05/23/2018

05/25/2018

05/28/2018

05/29/2018

05/31/2018

CY 2018 GAA
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Actual Procurement Activity

PMO/ | Mode of

End- | Procure | Pre-Proc |Ads/Postof| Pre-Bid Eligibility | Sub/Open Bid B Notice of | Contract | Notice to Delivery/ | Inspection & Source of Funds
User ment Conference 1B Conf Check of Bids Evaluation Award Signing Proceed Completion | Acceptance

Procurement Program /

Code PAP Project

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

18HF0116

Construction of Flood Control
Structure at Combado River
Basin along Toledo-Tabuelan-
3201021004 |San Remegio Rd., Sta. 00+430 | Const. | Public | o00a0010 | 051012018 | 051012018 | 052202018 | 0512212018 | 0512312018 | 0572572018 | 0572872018 05/29/2018 | 05/31/2018 . . CY 2018 GAA
93000 -Sta. 00+980, Sitio Section | Bidding
Buswang,Brgy. Nangka,
Balamban, Cebu

18HF0117

Construction of Weir Dam at
3201021004 |Combado Bridge along Toledo-| Const.

95000 Tabuelan-San Remegio Section
Rd.,Brgy. Cantuod, Balamban,
Cebu

05/03/2018 | 05/10/2018 | 05/10/2018 | 05/22/2018 | 05/22/2018 | 05/23/2018 | 05/25/2018 | 05/28/2018 | 05/29/2018 | 05/31/2018 - - CY 2018 GAA

18HF0118
Construction of revetment at

3201011019 | Combado River K002+000- const. | Public | oci5015018 | 0511072018 | 0511012018 | 0572212018 | 0512212018 | 0512312018 | 0572572018 | 0512812018 05/29/2018 | 05/31/2018 - - CY 2018 GAA
03000 K002+250, Brgy. Cantuod, Section | Bidding

Balamban, Cebu

18HF0123

Road Concreting/Recon
struction including Slope
3002031004 |Protection Brgy. Bunga-Lamac-| Const. Public
30000 Poblacion Road leading to~ Section | Bidding
Resort and Cave, Toledo City,
Pinamungahan, Cebu

05/24/2018 | 05/31/2018 | 05/31/2018 | 06/13/2018 | 06/13/2018 | 06/14/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/21/2018-| 06/25/2018 - - CY 2018 GAA

18HF0125
Rehabilitation of Multi-Purpose

Building (Brgys.Agtugop, -
uoowwuwwowm Bairan, Baye, Bogo,Magcalape, const. Public 05/24/2018 | 05/31/2018 | 05/31/2018 | 06/13/2018 | 06/13/2018 | 06/14/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/21/2018 | 06/25/2018 - - CY 2018 GAA

Section | Biddi
San Roque), Asturias, Cebu Ctio idding

18HF00126

Construction of One (1) unit —
Three (3)*Storey, Six (6) CL, Const. Public = -
DPWH-DepEd Std. School Section | Bidding 05/28/2018 | 05/29/2018 | 06/05/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/22/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/27/2018 - - BEFF 2018
Building at Paril Elementary

School, Barili, Cebu

300101200
01000

18HF00127

Construction of One (1) unit —

Three (3) Storey, Six (6) CL, :
300101200 DPWH-DepEd Std. School const. e 05/28/2018 | 05/29/2018 | 06/05/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/22/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/27/2018 - - BEFF 2018

e Building at Bonbon Elementary setition | Biding
School, Aloguinsan, Cebu
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Actual Procurement Activity

PMO/ | Mode of

End- | Procure | Pre-Proc |Ads/Postof| Pre-Bid | Eligibility | Sub/Open Bid Post Qual | Noticeof | Contract | Notice to Delivery/ | Inspection & Source of Funds
User ment Conference 1B Conf Check of Bids Evaluation Award Signing Proceed Completion | Acceptance

Procurement Program /

Code PAP Project

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES

18HF00128

Construction of One (1) unit —
Four (4) Storey, Sixteen (16) Const Public
CL, DPWH-DepEd Std. School - -
Building at Buanoy Central Seoll, | Bidding
Elementary School, Balamban,
Cebu

300101200
01000

05/28/2018 | 05/29/2018 | 06/05/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/22/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/27/2018 = - BEFF 2018

18HF00129
Construction of One (1) unit —
Four (4) Storey, Sixteen (16) i
300101200 16| ppwH-DepEd Std. School | “ONSt | PUDC 1 oq/05,0015 | 0512072018 | 06/0512018 | 06/1812018 | 06/18/2018 | 061912018 | 0612012018 | 0612212018 | 0612512018 | 0612712018 - - BEFF 2018
01000 |Byiiding at Barili | Central Section | Bidding

Elementary School, Bari

Cebu

18HF00130

Construction of One (1) unit —
Four (4) Storey, Eight (8) CL,
300101200 |DPWH-DepEd Std. School Const. | Public

01000 Building at Japitan Elementary | Section | Bidding
School, Barili, Cebu

05/28/2018 | 05/29/2018 | 06/05/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/22/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/27/2018 ~ - BEFF 2018

18HF00131

Construction of One (1) unit —
Four (4) Storey, Sixteen (16)
300101200 |¢) 'ppyyH-DepEd Std. School
01000 Building at Mantaiongon
Elementary School, Barili, Cebu

Const. Public

ion | Bidding 05/28/2018 | 05/29/2018 [ 06/05/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/22/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/27/2018 - - BEFF 2018

18HF00132

Construction of One (1) unit —
Three (3) Storey, Six (6) CL,
300101200 | ppyyiy pepEd Std. School
01000 |Byilding at Tajao Central
School, Pinamungahan, Cebu

Const. Public

Section | Bidding 05/28/2018 | 05/29/2018 | 06/05/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/18/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/22/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/27/2018 - - BEFF 2018

18HF0133
Construction of One (1) unit —

300101200 {JNree (3) Storey, Nine (9) CL, | ongp | pyblic

DPWH-DepEd Std. School : i
arone Building at Colonia Central ES, pectoogipicding
Tuburan, Cebu

.

05/29/2018 | 05/30/2018 | 06/06/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/21/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/26/2018 | 06/28/2018 - = BEFF 2018

18HF0134

Construction of One (1) unit —
Four (4) Storey, Sixteen (16)
300101200 |CL, DPWH-DepEd Std. Mu
01000 Functional School B
Looc Norte National High
School, Asturias, Cebu

Const. Public

Section | Bidding 05/29/2018 | 05/30/2018 | 06/06/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/21/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/26/2018 | 06/28/2018 - - BEFF 2018
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Actual Procurement Activity

PMO/ | Mode of

End- | Procure | Pre-Proc |Ads/Postof| Pre-Bid | Eligibility | Sub/Open Bid Post Qual | Notice of | Contract | Notice to Delivery/ | Inspection &
User ment Conference 1B Conf Check of Bids Evaluation Award Signing Proceed Completion | Acceptance

Procurement Program /
Project

Code PAP Source of Funds

COMPLETED PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES
18HF0135

Construction of One (1) unit —
Four (4) Storey, Sixteen (16)
300101200 |CL, DPWH-DepEd Std. Multi- | Const. | Public
01000 Functional School Building at Section | Bidding
Mantalongon National High
School, Barili, Cebu

05/29/2018 | 05/30/2018 | 06/06/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/21/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/26/2018 | 06/28/2018 - - BEFF 2018

18HF0136

Construction of One (1) unit —
Four (4) Storey, Twelve (12) .
300101200 |CL, DPWH-DepEd Std. School | Const. | Public | o00,5018 | 051302018 | 060672018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 0672012018 | 061212018 | 0672572018 | 0672672018 | 0612812018 2 : BEFF 2018

01000 Building (Multi-Functional) at Section | Bidding
Putat National High School,
Tuburan, Cebu

18HF0137

Construction of One (1) unit —
Four (4) Storey, Twelve (12)
ALBLI00 Gl _u_u<<_._.o,muma m.a. School nos.mﬁ w:c.__n 05/29/2018 | 05/30/2018 | 06/06/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/21/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/26/2018 | 06/28/2018 - - BEFF 2018
01000 Building (Multi-Functional) at Section | Bidding
Jose Chona Jo National High
School, Balamban, Cebu

18HF0138 i

Oo:m:cm:o: of One (1) unit —
Four (4) Storey, Eight (8) CL,

300101200 DPWH-DepEd Std. School oos.mﬁ wcc__n 05/29/2018 | 05/30/2018 | 06/06/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/21/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/26/2018 | 06/28/2018 - - BEFF 2018
01000 e ) Section | Bidding

Building at Apid ES, Toledo

City, Cebu

18HF0139

Construction of One (1) unit —

300101200 Four (4) Storey, Twenty (20) Cont b
CL, DPWH-DepEd Std. School onst. L 05/29/2018 | 05/30/2018 | 06/06/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/19/2018 | 06/20/2018 | 06/21/2018 | 06/25/2018 | 06/26/2018 | 06/28/2018 - - BEFF 2018

01000 |gyiiding, South City Central ES, | Section | Bidding
Toledo City, Cebu

Total Alloted Budget of Procurement Activities - * * 2,145,924,596.17
Total Contract Price of Procurement Activities Conducted 2,052,437,822.42
Total Savings (Total Alloted Budget - Total Contract Price) 93,486,773.75
Prepared by: Checked by: Noted By:
HAL ALMIROL, MSManE EYNALDO-V-NAVALES<D.P.A., ASEAN Eng. < N Y.B. TOLED®,.D.M ASEAN Eng.
/\ Engineer II >mmmm~m§w:_2 Engineer DistrigtEngineer
C Chairman

OIC, Head-BAC Secretariat B

Page 16 of 16



	PMR 11
	PMR 12
	PMR 13
	PMR 14
	PMR 15
	PMR 16
	PMR 17

